## **News Release**



October 25, 2023

## Sumitomo Mitsui DS Private Fund Management (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Is Registered as Private Securities Investment Fund Manager

Sumitomo Mitsui DS Asset Management Company, Limited (Head office: Tokyo, President and CEO: Takashi Saruta, hereafter "SMDAM") is pleased to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Sumitomo Mitsui DS Private Fund Management (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. (hereafter "SMDAM WFOE"), was registered as a Private Securities Investment Fund Manager (PFM) with Asset Management Association of China (AMAC) on September 19.

Since opening the Shanghai Representative Office in August 2005, it has been actively engaged in providing investment research for more than 18 years. In July 2022, SMDAM WFOE was established, and the registration with AMAC as PFM enables it to create and offer private funds investing in onshore stocks and bonds to qualified investors in China.

By harnessing our in-house investment expertise in global assets, we aim to contribute to the rapidly developing fund management industry in China and committed to delivering high-value-added products and services that meet the needs of investors both in China and internationally.

## Contact

Sumitomo Mitsui DS Asset Management Company, Limited https://www.smd-am.co.jp/english/

Corporate Strategy Department

Akane Osumi <u>akane\_osumi@smd-am.co.jp</u>

Nozu Murayama nozu\_murayama@smd-am.co.jp

